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Warehousing/Storage Charges

Except as otherwise provided in an individual rate items, the following schedule of warehousing charge shall apply

in addition to all other rates and rules applicable in this tariff. Below schedule is for use in conjunction with ocean
shipping services and subject to the following conditions.

Carrier Terminal Charges within the Continental United States

A. Dry Storage/Pallet Transfer/Certified Pallet & Shrink Wrapping: Unless otherwise specified, below table of
charges are applicable for US Exports at US Locations only.

1. For purposes of this Rule, the term “Shipper” shall mean the Shipper, the Consignee or any person
acting for or on behalf of the Shipper of Consignee.

2. Storage charges are applicable when cargo is held in the Carrier's possession beyond the applicable
origin or destination free time period and is a charge relating to use of the storage location.

3. When a shipment is held beyond the scheduled sailing date due to a request by the Shipper, the
shipment will begin to incur per diem storage charges, commencing as of the date the scheduled vessel

sailed.

4. In the event Shipper fails to provide the proper export documentation by the scheduled sailing date,
the Carrier will assess storage charges, following the expiration of the appropriate free time as indicated,
until documentation is received by the Shipper.

5. Storage charges, if applicable, will be assessed on each calendar day, or fraction thereof excluding date

of sailing.

6. Perishable goods or goods which are susceptible to damage through temperature changes or other
causes incident to storage, will be accepted for storage solely at Shipper’s risk and Shipper shall indemnify
and hold Carrier harmless from any and all liability and expense for such damages as might result from
storage conditions unless caused by the negligence of Carrier.

A. Dry Storage/Pallet Transfer/Certified Pallet & Shrink Wrapping: Unless otherwise specified, below table of
charges are applicable for US Exports at US Locations only.

Service Description Charge | Basis Minimum Comments

Storage Charges for $0.15 Per CFT Per $10 per Week | 30 Days Free Time for LCL or *FCL

Caribbean, Central Week of part Consolidations (Buyer’s

America and Puerto Rico thereof Consolidation)

Pallet Transfer $40 Per Pallet N/A Includes Transfer, Certified Pallet
and Shrink Wrapping

Certified Pallet $20 Per Pallet N/A

Shrink Wrapping Pallets | $10 Per Pallet N/A

*The calculation of free time shall start upon the receipt of the 15t W/R receipt issued for the exclusive container.
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B. Temperature Controlled Storage/Pallet Transfer/Certified Pallet & Shrink Wrapping: Unless otherwise specified,
below table of charges are applicable for US Exports at US Locations only.

Service Description Charge Basis Minimum Comments
Storage $0.50 Per CFT Per | $20 per Day For LCL Shipments — 7 days
Day Free Time
Storage $0.66 Per CFT Per | $20 per Day For Exclusive FCL
Day Consolidations — 7 Days Free
Time
Pallet $60 Per Pallet N/A Includes Transfer, Certified
Transfer/Manipulation Pallet and Shrink Wrapping
Certified Pallet $S20 Per Pallet N/A
Shrink Wrapping $10 Per Pallet N/A
Pallets
Bulkhead S400 Per Bulkhead | N/A

C. In & Out Charges: If a shipper tender’s cargo to the carrier whereby the carrier or carrier’s agent issues a cargo
receipt and at a subsequent time the shipper request the cargo to be returned without exporting then the carrier
will charge an in & out Fee as follows:

Service Charge Basis Minimum Maximum Comments
Description
In & Out Fee’s $0.25 per CFT or | Per CFT or Per | $25 $315 Applicable only
$0.90 Per 100 | 100 Lbs when Customer
Lbs does Not Export
Cargo with
Carrier.

D. Segregation Services - Applicable only in Carrier’s Jacksonville or Miami Container Freight Stations Only:

For the purpose of this rule, Segregation is defined as when Carrier is requested to break pallets, boxes or any
other means of outer packaging materials to remove inner pieces, packages or boxes from the original receipt of
goods by hand for unloading/loading purposes. This Sub-Part Rule C is not applicable if Mechanical Means are
needed to segregate Freight due to weight, length, width or height except when needed to move/transport final
pallet, box or other outer packaged piece created.

$40 per hour or part thereof. Minimum Charge $40 plus $30 per shrink wrapped pallet (530 charge includes
pallet and shrink wrap).

E. Imports to the Continental U.S.: Unless otherwise specified, below table of charges are applicable for US Imports
in US Locations.

Service Charge Basis Minimum Comments
Description
Storage $0.25 Per CFT Per | $20 per Week | For LCL Shipments — 7 Days
Week of part Free Time
thereof
Pallet S30 Per Pallet N/A Includes Transfer, Certified
Transfer Pallet and Shrink Wrapping
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For Informational Purposes Only - Carrier Terminal Charges outside the Continental United States

Al. Puerto Rico

Service Charge Basis Minimum Comments
Description
Storage $0.15 Per CFT Per | S5 per Day For LCL Shipments — 5 Days
Day Free Time — Domestic Cargo
Storage $0.15 Per CFT Per | S5 per Day For Exclusive FCL
Day Consolidations — 10 Days Free
Time — International Cargo

B1. Puerto Rico In & Out Charges: If a shipper tenders cargo to the carrier whereby the carrier or carrier’s agent
issues a cargo receipt and at a subsequent time the shipper request the cargo to be returned without exporting then
the carrier will charge an in & out Fee as follows:

Service Charge Basis Minimum Maximum Comments
Description
In & Out Fee’s $0.25 per CFT or | Per CFT or Per | $25 $315 Applicable only

$0.02 Per Lbs Lbs when Customer

does Not Export

Cargo with
Carrier.
C1. Costa Rica — Charges are based in Local Currency Warehouse Charges Consignee
Palletized Cargo
Service Rate Basis Minimum Notes
Warehousing $9 Each $1000 $19,000 Rate Per Day based
on invoice CIF Value
& Taxes
Handling S5 Kilo Gram $16,500
Insurance $1.60 Each $1000 $19,000 Based in CIF Invoice
Value & Taxes
Small Packages
Service Rate Basis Free Time
Warehousing / S50 0-10.99 CFT 5 Days
Handling
Warehousing / S75 11-20.99 CFT 5 Days
Handling
Warehousing / $115 21-39.99 CFT 5 Days
Handling

Loose Cargo

By Arrangement Only
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D1. Guatemala — Charges are based in Guatemala Currency of Quetcales (Q) Warehouse Bills Consignee for
Bonded Cargo and For Pre-Cleared Cargo.

Service Rate Basis Minimum Notes
Warehousing 0.50% Over CIF Cargo Q250 Applicable for 15t 12
Value days — Then Storage

applies

Handling Q45.00 Per Metric Ton N/A

Warehouse / Q100 Per B/L N/A Includes

Customs / Handling Administrative Fees
and ZI Customs
Declaration

Storage 0.30% Over Duties N/A Per Day (applicable
from 13t Day On)

E1l. Honduras/San Pedro Sula — Charges are based in U.S.

Dollars - Warehouse Bills Consignee

Service

Rate

Basis Minimum

Unloading

$0.03 per Kilo Gram

N/A $8

Daily Storage

$0.003 per Kilo Gram

Applicable on days 1-10 S6

$0.006 per Kilo Gram

Applicable on days 11-60 | $6

$0.007 per Kilo Gram From Day 61 On S6
Misc. Documentation $0.015 per Kilo Gram N/A S6
S6 1-125 Kilo Grams N/A
S8 126-1000 Kilo Grams N/A
Stow $10 1001-5000 Kilo Grams N/A
S14 5001-20000 Kilo Grams N/A
$18 >20000 Kilo Grams N/A
F1. Honduras/Cholma — Charges are based in U.S. Dollars. Warehouse Bills Consignee
Service Rate Basis Minimum Notes
Deconsolidation $0.017 Per Kilo Gram $15 Minimum per B/L or
AWB and includes 5
Days Free Storage
Storage $0.012 Per kilo Gram S10

G1. Nicaragua — Charges are based in Nicaraguan Currency of Cordova’s (C) Warehouse Bills Consignee

Service Basis Rate
Free Time 10 Days N/A
Storage 0.20% Per Each 15 Days or Fraction

thereof over CIF Value
Insurance 0.12% over CIF Value and Duties per

Month or Fraction thereof
Handling Per Metric Ton CS4
Documentation Per Shipment CS$3.50
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H1. El Salvador — Charges are based in U.S. Dollars If Moved AGBOSA, Warehouse Bills Consignee. If moved to
Export Salva, Crowley Bills Consignee

Service Rate Basis Minimum Free Time/Notes

Handling S10 Per Cubic Meter N/A 8 DaYS Upon Cargo
Receipt

Storage $0.35 Per Day/Per CBM N/A Applicable Upon
Expiration of Free
Time

11. Panama — Charges are based in U.S. Dollars.

Service Charge Basis Comments

Handling/Dispatch $12.50 Per HBOL Applicable to all Customers

Hazmat Handling Fee S2 per pallet Per Piece or Pallet | Applicable on all Hazardous Shipments

CONAPRED Registration | $100 Per Record Registration of customer with local entity
applicable only for regulated substances

CONAPRED Reports S35 Per Substance Applicable post registration if customer
imports same regulated substance.

Storage $2.50 Per CBM Applicable after 7 days free time. Minimum
Charge is $10

J1. Dominican Republic - Imports — Zero Days - Exports — 7 Days

K1. USVI - Charges are based in U.S. Dollars.

Service Description Charge | Basis Minimum Comments
Storage Charges for USVI | $0.10 | Per CFT Per Day | $2.00 per W/R | 7 Calendar Days
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